

SHRI KRISHNA AYUSH UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act No. 25 of 2017) Umri Road, Sector-8, Kurukshetra, Haryana-136118

Website:- www.skauac.m. E-Mail id:- ve skau hry agmail.com. coe.skau.hry/agmail.com

No. 238 .

Dated: 1109 23 -

<u>CIRCULAR</u> (PRACTICAL DATE SHEET)

Practical Examinations of BAMS- 4th Prof. to be held at the centre Shri Krishna Govt. Ayurvedic College, Kurukshetra is scheduled as per detail given below:-

BAMS -4th PROF.

1.	Kaya Chikitsa	 15.09.2023
2.	Shalya Tantra	 18.09.2023
3.	Panchkarma	 19.09.2023
4.	Shalakya Tantra	 21.09.2023

This is as per the information received from the Shri Krishna Govt. Ayurvedic College, Kurukshetra centre created for candidates of Shri Krishna Govt. Ayurvedic College, Kuruskehtra, Ch. Devi Lal Ayurvedic College, Jagadhri, LBS Mahilla Ayurvedic College, Bilaspur & Ayujyoti Ayurvedic College, Sirsa, Shri Dhanwantry Ayurvedic College, Chandigarh for conduct of BAMS-4th Prof. Practical examinations July, 2023. All concerned candidate may note, please.

-Sd-

Dated: 11 09 2.2.3.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Endst. No. SKAU/COE/2023/ 5 56- 5163 .

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, Shri Krishna Govt. Ayurvedic College, Kuruskehtra
- 2. Principal, Ch. Devi Lal Ayurvedic College, Jagadhri
- 3. Principal, LBS Mahilla Ayurvedic College, Bilaspur
- 4. Principal, Ayujyoti Ayurvedic College, Sirsa
- 5. Principal, Shri Dhanwantry Ayurvedic College, Chandigarh
- 6. P.A to V.C (for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor) SKAU, KKR.
- 7. P.A to Registrar (for kind information to the Registrar) SKAU, KKR.
- 8. IT, Cell (for uploading on the University website) SKAU, KKR.

Controller of I Controller of

S.K. Ayush University KURUKSHETRA-136118.